

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).20006/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 07/11/2006 in WP No. 2167/2006 of The  
HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD, LUCKNOW)

DGM, COMPONENT INDIAN TEL.INDUSTRY & ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KAILASH NATH CHATURVEDI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and prayer for interim relief and office report )

Date: 11/12/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.G. BALAKRISHNAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rakesh Dwivedi, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Vishwajit Singh, Adv.

Mr. Siddharth, Adv.

Mr. Pankaj Tiwari, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. S.P. Shukla, Adv.

Ms. Swetna Shrivastava, Adv.

For Mr. Ashwani Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice.

Mr. Ashwani Kumar, learned counsel for the respondent  
accepts notice. Three weeks time is granted for filing  
counter affidavit.

There shall be interim stay of the impugned order.

Petitioner is permitted to file additional affidavit.

(R.K. DHAWAN)

(VEERA VERMA)

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER